		U.S. Patent a	and Trademark Office	8
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	102576024	•	<b>▼</b> 193	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the atta	ched original documents or	copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Eyal Berkovich     Shimon Chachamian	2. Name and ad Name: _Rafae	dress of receiving party	y(ies) nent Authority Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No		· <del></del>	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Mergo Security Agreement Change Other	er Street Addres ge of Name Haifa 31021			
09/16/2003 Execution Date:		State:2		
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	th a new application, the executi	on date of the applicat		
Addil	ional numbers attached? Yes	 No		
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:     Name:John L. Welsh      WELSH & FLAXMAN Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and pate CFR 3.41)\$_ ed to be charged to dep	40.00	
Street Address: 2341 Jefferson Davis Hi	ghway 8. Deposit accou	ınt number:		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22202				음
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			29 40.00 DP
Mail documents to	Signature estinctuding cover sheet, attachments, as the recorded with required cover sheet in	formation to:	2003 Date	WABDELRI 00000111 10679329 40.
Commiss	ioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignm Washington, D.C. 20231	ents		03 WA

Form **PTO-1595** 

PATENT REEL: 014583 FRAME: 0087

P.3

## Assignment of Invention

The undersigned

Eyal BERKOVICH

of 9 Hazan Street, Haifa 32881, Israel, and

Shimon CHACHAMIAN

of 13 Lavi Street, Haifa 26261, Israel

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR) hereby sell, transfer and assign to:

RAFAEL - Armament Development Authority LTD

of

P.O.Box 2250 HAIFA 31021 ISRAEL

and its legal representatives, assigns or successors (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "GRENADE LAUNCHER WITH ENHANCED TARGET FOLLOW – UP" invented by ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, transfers and assigns ASSIGNEE 100% of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Provisional Patent Application, serial number ......filed ...... and to any reapplied, reissued, substitutes, divisionals, and continuations of said Patent Application and equivalents thereof and to any Patent that may be granted thereupon, in each and every country of the world.

Signed and sealed this 16 Day of September, 2003

15-SE**F-2203 1**2:23

**RECORDED: 10/07/2003** 

Tsivion Patents

P.Ø4

PATENT REEL: 014583 FRAME: 0088